
  

POINTS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP PTS
1. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 2,073
2. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 1,951
3. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 1,903
4. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 1,865
5. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 1,785
6. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 4 120 1,733
7. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 4 119 1,583
8. Wendi Willits (97-01) 4 131 1,574
9. C’eira Ricketts (09-12) 4 129 1,557
10. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 1,459
11. Karyn Karlin (96-00) 4 111 1,441
12. Tracy Webb (83-87) 4 117 1,403
13. Dana Cherry (99-03) 4 130 1,389
14. Sarah Watkins (10-13) 4 130 1,386
15. Sytia Messer (95-99) 4 128 1,379
16. Lyndsay Harris (09-12) 4 123 1,347
17. Malica Monk (16-19) 4 122 1,320
18.  India Lewis (99-03) 4 128 1,308
19.  Cheryl Orcholski (80-84 4 123 1,239
20. Juliet Jackson (86-90) 4 120 1,213

    
21. Amber Nicholas (88-92) 4 117 1,209
22. Stephanie Bloomer (91-95) 4 105 1,159
23. Amanda Holley (81-84) 3 94 1,154
24. Monica Brown (83-87) 4 103 1,145
25. Kelly Johnson (92-96) 4 113 1,109
26. Blair Savage (89-93) 4 114 1,072
27. Sarah Pfeifer (02-08) 6 124 1,056
28. Kim Bunge (79-83) 4 114 1,047
29. Lonniya Bragg (97-01) 4 129 1,036
31. Whitney Jones (05-09) 4 119 961
32.  Jailyn Mason (16-21) 3 125 956
33. Keira Peak (11-14) 4 126 936
34. Charity Ford (07-10) 4 117 917
35. Alexis Tolefree (18-20) 2 69 898
36. Rochelle Vaughn (02-06) 4 120 894
37. Devin Cosper (2016-18) 3 88 866
38. Jhasmin Bowen (12-15) 4 108 861
39. Lanell Dawson (85-87) 2 59 858
40. Amber Ramirez (20-21) 2 59 835
41. Shea Henderson (90-94) 4 92 807
42. Kelsey Brooks (14-16) 3 88 806
43. Ashley Daniels (09-10) 4 124 785
44. Brittney Vaughn (04-08) 4 129 750
45. Karen Jones (94-98) 4 125 748
T46. Sheila Burkes (83-87) 4 115 742
T46. Lita Stricklin (78-80) 2 45 742
48. Calli Berna (12-15) 4 128 741
49. Quistelle Williams (10-13) 4 116 714
50. Melissa Wolff (13-16) 4 124 710

REBOUNDS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP REB
1. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 4 119 1,013
2. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 785
3. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 750
4. Melissa Wolff (13-16) 4 124 729
5. Ashley Daniels (09-10) 4 124 715
6. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 714
7. Taylah Thomas (17-21) 4 128 705
8. Whitney Jones (05-09) 4 119 697
9.  Stephanie Bloomer (91-95) 4 105 691
10. Monica Brown (83-87) 4 103 684
11. Amanda Holley (81-84) 3  94 683
12. Blair Savage (89-93) 4 114 675
13. C’eira Ricketts (09-10) 4 129 664
14. Lonniya Bragg (97-01) 4 129 658
15. Karyn Karlin (96-00) 4 111 647
16. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 644
17. Kim Bunge (79-83) 4 114 636
18. Sheila Burkes (83-87) 4 115 615
19. Keira Peak (11-14) 4 126 611
20. Sarah Watkins (10-13) 5 130 604
21. Sytia Messer (95-99) 4 128 603
22. Dana Cherry (99-03) 4 130 563
23. Kiara Williams (16-20) 4 112 557
24. Quistelle Williams (10-13) 4 116 548
25.  Kelly Johnson (92-96) 4 113 534
26. Monica Van Parys (78-82) 4 103 527
27. Calli Berna (12-15) 4 128 512
28.  Jhasmin Bowen (12-15) 4 108 503
29. Sarah Pfeifer (02-08) 6 129 502

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS 
(SINCE 2005-06)
 NAME (CAREER) YR O/D DREB
1. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 233-513 513
2. C’eira Ricketts (09-12) 4 196-470 470
3. Calli Berna (11-15)  4 52-460 460
4. Taylah Thomas (17-21) 4 253-452 452
5. Ashley Daniels (09-12) 4 301-422 422
6. Melissa Wolff (13-16) 4 311-418 418
7. Whitney Jones (06-09) 4 279-417 417
8. Shameka Chrison (01-04)  4 193-389 389
9. Sarah Watkins (10-13) 4 241-369 369
10. Quistelle Williams (10-13) 4 202-352 352

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS 
(SINCE 2005-06)
 NAME (CAREER) YR O/D OREB
1. Melissa Wolff (13-16) 4 311-418 311
2. Ashley Daniels (09-12) 4 301-422 301
3. Whitney Jones (06-09) 4 279-417 279
4. Keira Peak (10-14) 4 270-343 270
5. Taylah Thomas (17-21) 4 253-452 253
6. Kiara Williams (16-20) 4 249-308 249
7. Sarah Watkins (10-13) 4 241-369 241
T8. Jhasmin Bowen (11-15) 4 233-270 233
T8. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 233-517 233
10.  Sarah Pfeifer (03-05, 06-08) 4 213-289 
213 

ASSISTS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP AST
1. Amy Wright (98-02) * 4 131 717
2. Calli Berna (12-15) 4 128 667
3. Amber Nicholas (88-92) 4 117 538
4. C’eira Ricketts (09-12) 4 129 516
5. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 507
6. Tracy Webb (83-87) 4 117 444
7. Brittney Vaughn (04-08) 4 129 424
8. Rochelle Vaughn (02-06) 4 120 421
9. Malica Monk (16-19) 4 122 369
10. Donna Wilson (87-89) 2 58 332
 Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 4 120 332
12. Cheryl Orcholski (80-84) 4 123 323
13. Juliet Jackson (86-90) 4 120 313
14. India Lewis (99-03) 4 128 276
15.  Jailyn Mason (16-21) 4 125 284
16. Christi Willson (87-91) 3 87 268
17. Lynday Harris (09-10) 4 123 265
18. Lakishia Harper (99-03) 4 125 257
19. Shea Henderson (90-94) 4 92 252
20. Blair Savage (89-93) 4 114 233
*--Also ranks sixth all-time in SEC history

FIELD GOALS MADE
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP FGM
1. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 794
2. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 726
3. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 667
4. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 639
5. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 4 119 621
6.  Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 4 120 616
7. C’eira Ricketts (09-10) 4 129 606
8. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 587
9. Dana Cherry (99-00) 4 130 563
10. Karyn Karlin (96-00) 4 111 553

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP FGA
1. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 1,641
2. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 1,622
3. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 1,591
4. C’eira Ricketts (09-12) 4 129 1,498
5. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 1,466
6. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 4 120 1,394
7. Malica Monk (16-19) 4 122 1,288
8. Wendi Willits (97-01) 4 131 1,260
T9. Sytia Messer (95-99) 4 128 1,244
T9. Lyndsay Harris (09-12) 4 123 1,244 
   



  

FIELD GOAL PCT.  (MIN. 300 FGA)
NAME (CAREER) FG/FGA .PCT
1. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 667-1096 .609
2. Karen Jones (94-98) 238-408 .583
3. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 621-1074 .578
4. Kiara Williams (16-20) 235-421  .573
5. Lonniya Bragg (97-01 405-727  .557
6. Lauren Ervin (06-08) 257-465  .553
7. Shaka Massey (95-97) 281-514  .547
8. Lanell Dawson (85-87) 354-666  .535
9. Monica Brown (83-87) 473-912  .519
10. Sally Moore (89-91) 159-307  .518

FREE THROWS MADE
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP FTM
1. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 552
2. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 485
3. Christy Smith (94-98) * 4 111 461
4. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 451
5. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 389
6. Tracy Webb (83-87) 4 117 384
7. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 4 119 341
8. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 335
9. Karyn Karlin (96-00) 4 111 333
10. Sytia Messer (95-99) 4 128 329
* -- Ranks 10th in SEC history   

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP FTA
1. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 688 
2. Delmonica DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 648
3. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 622
4. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 551
5. Tracy Webb (83-87) 4 117 526
6. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 4 119 518
7. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 513
8. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 488
9. Sytia Messer (95-99) 4 128 458
10.  Steph. Bloomer (91-95) 4 105 454 
  

FREE THROW PCT. (MIN. 200 FTA)
 NAME (CAREER) FT/FTA .PCT
1. Amber Nicholas (88-92) 174-206 .845
2.  Christy Smith (94-98) 461-551 .837
3. India Lewis (99-03) 213-259 .822
4.  Wendi Willits (97-01) 248-302 .818
5. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 234-287 .815
6. Kelly Johnson (92-96) 227-279 .814
8. Cheryl Orcholski (80-84) 221-275 .804
9.  Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 552-688 .802

  

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP 3PM
1. Wendi Willits (97-01) * 4 131 316
2. Lyndsay Harris (09-12) 4 123 283
T3. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) ** 4 120 267
T3. India Lewis (99-03) ** 4 128 267
5. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 198
6. Amber Ramirez (20-21) 2 59 183
7. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 177
8. Alexis Tolefree (19-20) 2 69 168
9. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 156
10. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 144

* -- Ranks third in SEC history 
** -- Tied for seventh in SEC history 
  

THREE-POINT ATTEMPTS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP 3PA
1. Lyndsay Harris (09-12) 4 123 858
2. India Lewis (99-03) * 4 128 787
3. Wendi Willits (97-01) ** 4 131 771
4. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 4 120 673
5. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 576
6. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 3 96 500
7. Alexis Tolefree (19-20) 2 69 493
8. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 465
9. Rochelle Vaughn (02-06) 4 120 456
10. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 427

* -- Ranks fourth in SEC history    
** -- Ranks fifth in SEC history    
    

THREE-POINT PCT.  (MIN. 150 3PA)
 NAME (CAREER) FG/FGA .PCT
1. Amber Ramirez (20-21) 183-414 .442
2. Amber Nicholas (88-92) 112-291 .416
3. Wendi Willits (97-01) 316-771 .409
4. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 267-673 .397
5. Ayana Brereton (06-09) 66-170 .388
T6. Jailyn Mason (16-21)                    136-371 .368
T6. Lisa Martin (87-89)                      66-179  .368
8. Dom. Washington (05-07) 109-306 .356
9. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 198-576 .344
10. Alexis Tolefree (19-20) 168-493 .341 
 



  

STEALS
 NAME (CAREER) YR GP ST
1. C’eira Ricketts (09-12) 4 129 321
2. Tracy Webb (83-87) 4 117 293
3. Christy Smith (94-98) 4 111 239
4. Calli Berna (12-15) 4 128 223
5. Amber Nicholas (88-92) 4 117 220
6. India Lewis (99-03) 4 128 210
7. Rochelle Vaughn (03-06) 4 120 209
8. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 206
9. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 4 112 205
 Connie Fitzgerald (79-83) 4 116 205
    

BLOCKED SHOTS
NAME (CAREER) YR GP BS
1. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 4 115 235
2. Sarah Watkins (10-13) 4 130 201
3. Shameka Christon (00-04) 4 123 162
4. Amanda Holley (81-84) 3 94 147
5. Whitney Jones (05-09) 4 119 132
6. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 4 120 131
7. Stephanie Bloomer (91-95) 4 105 126
8. Kim Bunge (79-83) 4 114 116
9. Lauren Ervin (06-08) 2 46 103
10. Kiara Williams (16-20) 4 107 106

SCORING AVERAGE
 NAME (CAREER) GP PTS AVG
1. Chelsea Dungee (19-21) 96 1903 19.8
2. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 112 2073 18.5
3. M. Lackey-Vining (76-78) 39 642 16.5
4. Jessica Jackson (14-pres.) 30 485 16.2
5. Lita Stricklin (78-80) 45 742 16.0
6. Shameka Christon (00-04) 123 1951 15.9
T7. Jessica Jackson (14-17) 120 1865 15.5
T7. Del. DeHorney (87-91) 115 1785 15.5
9. Lanell Dawson (85-87) 59 858 14.5
10. Kimberly Wilson (93-97) 120 1733 14.4

REBOUNDING AVERAGE
 NAME (CAREER) GP REB AVE
1. Lauren Ervin (06-08) 47 495 10.5
2. Shelly Wallace (85-89) 119 1013 8.5
3. Lita Stricklin (78-80) 45 365 8.1
4. Pat Keck (76-77) 16 126 7.9
5. M. Lackey-Vining (76-78) 39 297 7.6
6. Amanda Holley (81-84) 94 683 7.3
7. Joy Dillard (76-79) 53 381 7.2
8. Bettye Fiscus (81-85) 112 785 7.0
9. Blair Savage (89-93) 114 771 6.8
10. Monica Brown (83-87) 103 684 6.6

GAMES PLAYED
 NAME (CAREER) GP
1. Sarah Watkins (09-13) 131
 Amy Wright (98-02) 131
 Wendi Willits (98-01) 131
4. C’eira Ricketts (08-12) 130
 Dana Cherry (00-03) 130
6. Lonniya Bragg (98-01) 129
7. Calli Berna (10-15) 128
 Sytia Messer  (96-99) 128
 Taylah Thomas (17-21)   128
9. Keira Peak (09-14) 127
10. Ashley Daniels (08-12) 125
 Jailyn Mason (16-21)   125
11. Melissa Wolff (12-16) 124
 Lyndsay Harris (08-12) 124
 Sarah Pfeifer (02-05,06-08) 124
14. Shameka Christon (01-04) 123
 Cheryl Orcholski (81-84) 123
16. Malica Monk (16-19)   122
17. Jessica Jackson (14-17)   120
 Rochelle Vaughn (02-06) 120
 Kimberly Wilson (94-97) 120
 Juliet Jackson (87-90) 120
21. Whitney Jones (05-09) 119
 Brittney Vaughn (04-08) 119
 India Lewis (00-03) 119
 Shelly Wallace (86-89) 119
25. Quistelle Williams (09-13) 117
 Charity Ford (06-10) 117
 Juliet Jackson (87-90) 117
 Tracy Webb (84-87) 117

CONSECUTIVE GAMES 
PLAYED (INCOMPLETE INFORMATION)
 NAME (CAREER) GP
1. Amy Wright (98-02) 131
2. Sytia Messer  (96-99) 128
3. Melissa Wolff (12-16)   98

GAMES STARTED
 NAME  YEARS GS
1. C’eira Ricketts  2009-12 128
2. Amy Wright 1999-02 125
3. Malica Monk 2016-19  122
T4. Jessica Jackson  2014-17 113
T4. Shameka Christon 2001-04 113
T6. Christy Smith 1995-98 110
T6. Bettye Fiscus  1982-85 110
8. Calli Berna  2011-15 109
9. Lyndsay Harris  2009-12 107
10. Karyn Karlin 1997-00 102
T10. Cheryl Orcholski 1981-84 102
12. Kimberly Wilson 1994-97 101
13. Jailyn Mason 2016-21  99
T14. Ashley Daniels  2009-12 97
T14. Wendi Willits 1998-01 97
T16. Sytia Messer 1996-99 96
T16. Chelsea Dungee 2019-21 96
18. Dana Cherry 2000-03 95
T19. Blair Savage 1990-93 91
T19. Lonniya Bragg 1998-01 91
T19. Tracy Webb 1984-87 91
22. Amber Nicholas 1989-92 90
T23. Shameka Christpm  2002-04 89
T23. Amanda Holley 1982-84 89
25. Kelly Johnson  1993-96 87

 

MINUTES (SINCE 2005-06)
 NAME  YEARS MIN
1. Calli Berna  2011-15 4239
2. C’eira Ricketts  2009-12 4231
3. Jessica Jackson  2014-17 3722
4. Jailyn Mason 2016-21  3589
5. Lyndsay Harris  2009-12 3482
6. Malica Monk 2016-19  3445
7. Sarah Watkins 2010-13  3248
8. Rochelle Vaughn 2003-06  3084
9. Melissa Wolff 2013-16  3059
10. Chelsea Dungee 2019-21  3056
  


